

Program No. 166-S Term December 1, 2005 To November 30, 2006													
Title: RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY TRANSPORTER													
			AJ IMAGES, INC		BOSWORTH PRINTING		BRENNAN'S HOUSE OF PRINTING, INC.		DIVERSIFIED PRINTERS		EVOLUTION IMPRESSIONS		
			ROSELLE, NJ		STOUGHTON, MA		HARAHAN, LA		LA MIRADA, CA		ROCHESTER, NY		
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I. PREPRESS:													
REVISIONS TO DISK(S):													
(a)	Trim/page-size unit from electronic file..per page	194	6.00	1,164.00	19.50	3,783.00	3.16	613.04	8.00	1,552.00	8.75	1,697.50	
(b)	System Timeworkper hour	11	18.00	198.00	80.00	880.00	52.63	578.93	120.00	1,320.00	85.00	935.00	
II. PRINTING & BINDING:													
(a)	8-Page Product												
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	12	701.50	8,418.00	380.00	4,560.00	373.68	4,484.16	350.00	4,200.00	494.00	5,928.00	
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	402	3.95	1,587.90	19.75	7,939.50	12.74	5,121.48	15.00	6,030.00	14.35	5,768.70	
III. PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:													
(a)	Sgl/mult copies in kraft envelope to 200 leavesper envelope	4,138	0.25	1,034.50	0.30	1,241.40	0.26	1,075.88	1.00	4,138.00	0.23	951.74	
(b)	Multiple copies over 200 leaves inserted in cushioned shipping bags or shipping containers to 26-lbs.....per container	136	1.25	170.00	1.25	170.00	0.79	107.44	1.50	204.00	1.25	170.00	
(c)	Self-Mailers: includes cost of sealing w/ Seal-O-Matic or similar and affixing furnished address labels.....per 100 self-mailers	174	4.50	783.00	3.00	522.00	2.63	457.62	5.50	957.00	6.30	1,096.20	
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				13,355.40		19,095.90		12,438.55		18,401.00		16,547.14	
DISCOUNT				0.00%	\$0.00	1.00%	\$190.96	5.00%	\$621.93	2.00%	\$368.02	0.25%	\$41.37
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$13,355.40		\$18,904.94		\$11,816.62		\$18,032.98		\$16,505.77	
			GRAY GRAPHICS		GRAPHIC VISIONS		JAB LIMITED		McDONALD & EUDY		PRINT CENTER		
			CAPITOL HEIGHTS, MD		GAITHERSBURG, MD		PLYMOUTH, MI		TEMPLE HILLS, MD		PHOENIX, AZ		
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I. PREPRESS:													
REVISIONS TO DISK(S):													
(a)	Trim/page-size unit from electronic file..per page	194	6.00	1,164.00	6.00	1,164.00	7.90	1,532.60	5.00	970.00	10.00	1,940.00	
(b)	System Timeworkper hour	11	65.00	715.00	65.00	715.00	19.50	214.50	50.00	550.00	40.00	440.00	
II. PRINTING & BINDING:													
(a)	8-Page Product												
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	12	325.00	3,900.00	375.00	4,500.00	599.00	7,188.00	350.00	4,200.00	338.00	4,056.00	
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	402	12.00	4,824.00	10.45	4,200.90	11.20	4,502.40	13.50	5,427.00	15.00	6,030.00	
III. PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:													
(a)	Sgl/mult copies in kraft envelope to 200 leavesper envelope	4,138	0.20	827.60	0.23	951.74	0.20	827.60	0.20	827.60	0.20	827.60	
(b)	Multiple copies over 200 leaves inserted in cushioned shipping bags or shipping containers to 26-lbs.....per container	136	1.25	170.00	0.85	115.60	1.24	168.64	0.75	102.00	1.00	136.00	
(c)	Self-Mailers: includes cost of sealing w/ Seal-O-Matic or similar and affixing furnished address labels.....per 100 self-mailers	174	5.50	957.00	4.50	783.00	4.85	843.90	5.00	870.00	5.00	870.00	
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				12,557.60		12,430.24		15,277.64		12,946.60		14,299.60	
DISCOUNT				1.00%	\$125.58	0.00%	\$0.00	5.00%	\$763.88	1.00%	\$129.47	2.00%	\$285.99
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$12,432.02		\$12,430.24		\$14,513.76		\$12,817.13		\$14,013.61	

Program No. 166-S Term December 1, 2005 To November 30, 2006												
Title: RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY TRANSPORTER												
			SHEFFIELD PRESS		TAMMS LITHO		WBC, INC. d/b/a LITHEXCEL		IPI GRAPHICS		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
			HAMMOND, IN		CEDARBURG, WI		ALBUQUERQUE, NM		UPPER MARLBORO, MD		IPI GRAPHICS	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. PREPRESS:												
REVISIONS TO DISK(S):												
(a)	Trim/page-size unit from electronic file..per page	194	9.00	1,746.00	30.00	5,820.00	6.00	1,164.00	7.00	1,358.00	8.00	1,552.00
(b)	System Timeworkper hour	11	45.00	495.00	95.00	1,045.00	85.00	935.00	80.00	880.00	120.00	1,320.00
II. PRINTING & BINDING:												
(a)	8-Page Product											
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	12	375.00	4,500.00	361.90	4,342.80	380.00	4,560.00	350.00	4,200.00	350.00	4,200.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	402	12.60	5,065.20	10.25	4,120.50	13.50	5,427.00	10.00	4,020.00	11.00	4,422.00
III. PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:												
(a)	Sgl/mult copies in kraft envelope to 200 leavesper envelope	4,138	0.25	1,034.50	0.35	1,448.30	0.80	3,310.40	0.18	744.84	0.20	827.60
(b)	Multiple copies over 200 leaves inserted in cushioned shipping bags or shipping containers to 26-lbs.....per container	136	1.00	136.00	0.80	108.80	1.50	204.00	1.25	170.00	1.25	170.00
(c)	Self-Mailers: includes cost of sealing w/ Seal-O-Matic or similar and affixing furnished address labels.....per 100 self-mailers	174	5.00	870.00	6.10	1,061.40	3.00	522.00	5.00	870.00	5.00	870.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				13,846.70		17,946.80		16,122.40		12,242.84		13,361.60
DISCOUNT			2.00%	\$276.93	3.00%	\$538.40	2.00%	\$322.45	5.00%	\$612.14	5.00%	\$668.08
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$13,569.77		\$17,408.40		\$15,799.95		\$11,630.70		\$12,693.52
											AWARDED	